contained in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December
31, 2001, and its Report on Form 10-Q for the six months ended June 30, 2002,
and in conjunction with the historical financial statements and accompanying
notes of Aegis included in this Report on Form 8-K/A.

Edgar Filing: MANTECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

16

   ManTech International Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   (In Thousands)

   ManTech   Aegis
   International   Research
   Corporation   Corporation   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   June 30, 2002   June 30, 2002   Adjustments   June 30, 2002
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

CURRENT ASSETS:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $ 84,916   $ 1,894   $ (1,894)   A   $ 15,653
   (69,263)   B
 Receivables - net   102,440   10,741   -   113,181
 Investments   -   600   (600)   A   -
 Prepaid expenses and other   7,732   2,227   (1,931)   C   8,028
 Assets held for sale   19,590   -   -   19,590
   --------   -------   --------   --------

  Total current assets   214,678   15,462   (73,688)   156,452

Property and equipment - net   7,933   1,022   -   8,955
Goodwill   7,871   -   60,811   B   68,682
Other intangibles   2,804   326   -   3,130
Investments   7,983   651   (651)   A   7,983
Employee supplemental savings plan assets   8,266   1,421   (1,421)   D   8,266
Other assets   5,360   113   -   5,473
   --------   -------   --------   --------

TOTAL ASSETS   $254,895   $18,995   $(14,949)   $258,941
   ========   =======   ========   ========

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $ 23,936   $   432   $   -   24,368
 Accrued salaries and related expenses   17,967   3,614   -   21,581
 Deferred income taxes   8,309   -   -   8,309
 Billings in excess of revenue earned   2,962   -   -   2,962
 Liabilities held for sale   12,510   -   -   12,510
   --------   -------   --------   --------

  Total current liabilities   65,684   4,046   -   69,730

Debt - net of current portion   26,104   -   -   26,104
Deferred rent   276   -   -   276
Accrued retirement   9,650   1,418   (1,418)   D   9,650
Deferred income taxes   9,626   -   -   9,626
Minority interest   44   -   -   44
   --------   -------   --------   --------

TOTAL LIABILITIES   111,384   5,464   (1,418)   115,430
   --------   -------   --------   --------

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
 Common stock, Class A   249   8   (8)   B   249
 Common stock, Class B   15   2   (2)   B   15
 Common stock, Class C   -   -   -   -

Edgar Filing: MANTECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

17

Additional paid in capital   113,930   479   (479)   B   113,930

[…]

Weighted average common shares outstanding   18,749,597   18,749,597
   ===========   ===========

   ManTech International Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
   (Dollars in Thousands Except Per Share Amounts)

   ManTech   Aegis
   International   Research
   Corporation   Corporation   Pro Forma
   Six Months   Six Months   Six Months
   Ended   Ended   Pro Forma   Ended
   June 30, 2002   June 30, 2002   Adjustments   June 30, 2002
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

REVENUES   $   227,302   $   27,539   $   -   $   254,841
COST OF SERVICES   185,890   22,369   -   208,259
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

   GROSS PROFIT   41,412   5,170   -   46,582

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   General and administrative   23,490   2,733   (57)   G   26,166
   Depreciation and amortization   1,004   205   -   1,209
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

   Total costs and expenses   24,494   2,938   (57)   27,375
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   16,918   2,232   57   19,207

Interest expense (income)   203   (58)   695   840
Other income   (522)   (7)   -   (529)
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME
   TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   17,237   2,297   (638)   18,896
Income tax (provision) benefit   (7,004)   -   289   E   (7,694)
   (955)   F
   (24)   G
Minority interest   (3)   -   -   (3)
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   10,230   $   2,297   $   (1,328)   $   11,199
   =============   =============   ===========   =============

Edgar Filing: MANTECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

19

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:

   Income from continuing operations   $   0.42   $   0.46
   =============   =============

   Weighted average common shares outstanding   24,553,641   24,553,641